PUNJAB STATE GRAINS PROCUREMENT CORPORATION (PUNGRAIN) Anaaj Bhawan, Sector 39-C, Chandigarh- 160036

E-Tender for the sale of unserviceable stock articles - Black LDPE Polythene Covers/ Black LDPE Polythene Tarpaulins/HDPE Monofilament Nets

Corrigendum (Tender ID: 2022 FCSCA 81423 1)

 The clause 9 (a) of ANNEXURE – 'A' (Terms and Conditions of the e-tender for the sale of Unserviceable Stock articles - Black LDPE Polythene Covers/ Black LDPE Polythene Tarpaulins/HDPE Monofilament Nets) of the etender document is amended as follows:

9. Delivery of Material

- a) Before taking the delivery of stock in each district, the successful tenderer shall deposit the full value of the stocks lying at one center of the district in advance through bank draft or through RTGS in account of District Manager Pungrain of the concerned District. The District Manager Pungrain will issue authority letter to the buyer to lift the stocks from the concerned centers only after the confirmation of the payment received for the concerned centre(s). The buyer shall have to deposit the advance payment for all the centres within 50 days of issuance of Sale Order. No extension in time to deposit payment will be given.
- 2. The last time and date for submission of online bids has been extended till 02:00 PM on 24.01.2022. The technical bids shall now be opened at 03:00 PM on 24.01.2022.
- 3. Other terms and conditions of the e-tender shall remain the same.

Dated: 19.01.2022 Managing Director, Pungrain